

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/25/2018 12:18 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 95654-5

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MICHELLE MERCERI, Petitioner,

v.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG a/k/a DEUTSCHE BANK doing business in the
United States as DEUTSCHE BANK USA, and as
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
a national banking association, as trustee for holders of the
BCAP LLC Trust 2007-AA2, Respondent

PETITIONER MICHELLE MERCERI'S
CONSOLIDATED ANSWER TO AMICI BRIEFS
IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW
TO THE SUPREME COURT

Gordon Arthur Woodley, WSBA # 7783
Woodley Law
Box 53043
Bellevue, WA 98015
(425) 802-1400

Susan Lynne Fullmer, Attorney at Law, WSBA # 43747
150 Nickerson Street, Ste. 311
Seattle, Washington 98109
(206) 567-2757

Attorneys for Petitioner

Table of Contents

- I. Introduction1**
- II. Argument1**
 - A. The three amici motions and briefing further establish the substantial public interest in this case, warranting Supreme Court review under RAP 13.4(b)(4).....1
 - B. Division One’s opinion conflicts with Supreme Court precedent on the statutes of limitation and tolling, warranting Supreme Court review under RAP 13.4 (b)(1).....2
 - C. Division One’s opinion conflicts with other Court of Appeals opinions, warranting Supreme Court review under RAP 13.4(b)(2).....6
- III. Conclusion.....10**

Table of Authorities

CASES - WASHINGTON

<i>Bilanko v. Barclay Court Owners Ass'n</i> , 185 Wn.2d 443, 451, 375 P.3d 591, 595 (2016).....	4
<i>Chatos v. Levas</i> , 14 Wn.2d 317, 321, 128 P.2d 284 (1942).....	10
<i>Cost Mgmt. Servs., Inc. v. City of Lakewood</i> , 178 Wn.2d 635, 651, 310 P.3d 804 (2013).....	5
<i>Durant v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , __ Wn.2d __, __ P.3d __ (June 7, 2018)	3
<i>Edmundson v. Bank of America, NA</i> , 194 Wn.App. 920, 378 P.3d 273 (2016).....	8, 9
<i>Erickson v. America's Wholesale Lender</i> , No. 77742-4-I, 2018 Wn.App. LEXIS 811, at *10 (Div. 1 Apr. 16, 2018) (unpublished)	5
<i>Five Corners Family Farmers v. State</i> , 173 Wn.2d 296, 311, 268 P.3d 892 (2011).....	3
<i>Grant County Fire Prat. Dist. No. 5 v. City of Moses Lake</i> , 150 Wn.2d 791, 803, 83 P.3d 419 (2004).....	2
<i>Heintz v. U.S. Bank</i> , No. 76297-4-I, slip op. at 5-6 (Div. 1, Jan. 16, 2018) (unpublished, <i>review denied</i> on other grounds May 1, 2018, No. 95484-4)	5
<i>Inland Empire Dry Wall Supply Co. v. Western Surety Co.</i> , 189 Wn.2d 840, 408 P.3d 691 (2018).....	3
<i>Olsen v. Pesarik</i> , 118 Wn.App. 688, 77 P.3d 385 (2003).....	8
<i>Ruth v. Dight</i> , 75 Wn.2d 660, 453 P.2d 631 (1969),	

superseded by statute RCW 4.16.350, as recognized in <i>Winbun v. Moore</i> , 143 Wn.2d 206, 214 n.3, 18 P.3d 576 (2001).....	4
<i>Stenberg v. Pacific Power & Light Co.</i> , 104 Wn.2d 710, 714, 709 P.2d 793 (1985).....	6
<i>Summerrise v. Stephens</i> , 75 Wn.2d 808, 454 P.2d 224 (1969).....	4
<i>Walcker v. Benson & McLaughlin</i> , 79 Wn. App. 739, 904 P.2d 1176 (1995), <i>review denied</i> 129 Wn.2d 1008 (1996).....	6, 8, 9

CASES - FEDERAL

<i>Aslanidis v. United States Lines</i> , 7 F.3d 1067 (2nd Cir. 1993)	5
<i>Board of Regents v. Tomanio</i> , 446 U.S. 478, 100 S.Ct. 1790, 64 L.Ed.2d 440 (1980).....	5
<i>United States v. Dos Cabezas Corp.</i> , 995 F.2d 1486 (9 th Cir. 1993)	3

STATUTES - WASHINGTON

RCW 4.16.005	9
RCW 4.16.040	9
RCW 4.16.230	2, 3, 5, 7, 8
RCW 7.28.300	6

STATUTES - FEDERAL

11 USC § 108(c)(1).....	2
11 USC § 362.....	3, 4

RULES - APPELLATE

RAP 2.5(a)	5
------------------	---

RAP 13.4(b)(1)	1, 2, 5, 6
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	1, 6, 10
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	1, 2
RAP 13.7 (b).....	5
